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CALENDAR DATES 
 

Wednesday 6th March: Years Five & Six trip  
to RAF Cosford 

Thursday 7th March: World Book Day 
Years Five & Six girls’ football at THS 

Monday 11th March: Movie Night 
Thursday 14th March: Years One/Two  

football at THS 
Friday 15th March: Uganda Hoodie Day 

Tuesday 19th March: Maths Day 
Friday 22nd March: Easter Service at 2.00pm 

Tuesday 26th March: Treetops Stay & Play 
Wednesday 27th March – Thursday 28th March: 

Burwardsley residential for Class One 
Reception football at THS 

Thursday 28th March: School closes 
Monday 15th April: INSET day 

Tuesday 16th April: School opens 
Friday 3rd May: Break the Rules Day 

                                                        
Welcome back to the second half of the spring term, 
which although only short, still has plenty of activities 
and events packed into it. 
 
Over the half-term break, some PTA volunteers worked 
hard to help clear the remains of the pavilion and to 
carry out more tidying up in the outside environment.  
Many thanks to those who helped with this, which 
makes such a difference. There is further work to follow 
if you are able to help! 
 
The disco and bingo events went well, with the children 
obviously enjoying themselves. With the proceeds the 
PTA are intending to help with funds to support the new 
library and resource area. 
                                                              Paul Hudson      
                                                                     Head teacher 
                                                

Text messaging service: 01829 470000 
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‘Be the best you can be.’ 

Duddon St. Peter’s CE Primary School  

 
  

PARENTS’ EVENINGS: The dates for this term’s Parents’ 
Evenings are as follows: 
Tuesday 12th March: Class Two 
Wednesday 13th March: Classes One, Two and Three 
Thursday 14th March: Class One 
Monday 18th March: Class Three 

SCHOOL COUNCIL: Well done to the 
School Council whose idea of having a 
cake sale to raise money to buy library 
books raised £78.40.  A great effort; thank 
you to everyone who helped to support 
it. 
The Bookswap which they also organised, 
went well too, with many children 
dropping in, bringing some books from 
home to swap and selecting some 
different ones in return, all ready for 
some reading over the half-term holiday.  
They will be organising another one in the 
summer term. If you have any spare 
books at home to donate to the 
Bookswap collection, please send them in 
so they can find a new home. 
 
 

 

Photos from Treetops
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